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1.    TECHNICAL DATA

MP200 AQA monitorDimensions and weights 

Height without bracket mm 360 –

Height with bracket mm 385 –

Filter cartridges Ø mm 88 –

mm –

MP200

Counter dimensions (W x H x D)

Operating conditions

Connection thread (in|out) 3/8“ (BSP male)

80 x 47 x 30 

AQA monitor

3/8" union nut  
(internal thread) | 3/8" external 

thread

Nominal flow rate l/h 180 –

Operating pressure bar 2 to 8 –

Input water pressure bar >1.2 2–8

Pressure loss at 180 l/h1 bar 0.60 –

Water inlet temperature  
(min./max.) °C +4 to +30 +4 to +30

Ambient temperature  
(min./max.) °C +4 to +40 +4 to +40

Flow capacity l/min – 0.8 to 15

Flow deviation % – +/–5

Mounting position horizontal/vertical horizontal

Minimum flush volume l 2 –

1 With bypass setting "2" and mounted on both sides with a 1.5-m-long DN8 hose at the inlet and outlet.

2. FILTER CAPACITY AND BYPASS SETTING

Total hardness
In °dh (German hard-

ness level)1

Bypass 
settings2 MP200According to water quality

soft <8 3 900 l

medium 8 to 14 3 470 l

hard 15 to 21 3 280 l

Very hard 22 to 28 2 160 l 

Very, very hard >28 2 140 l 

1  While the specified filter capacity is valid for defined test conditions, the actual capacity during operation 
may be higher or lower. Replace filter when the aforementioned capacity has been reached but at least 
every 12 months. 
°dH = German hardness levels

2  Adjust on the filter head.

Note: 

The local water hardness level must be known in order to adjust the AQA monitor and bypass. 
This information can be requested from the water supplier or determined by means of a quick 
test.

http://www.bwt.com
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3. USE AND DESIGN

The BWT AQA drink MP200 filter cartridge refines your tap water into Magnesium Mineralized 
Water in five filtration stages (see Fig. 1).

1  Prefiltration filters out particles such as sand or rust. 

2  Activated carbon pre-filtration removes organic matter to protect the ion exchanger.

3   The high-performance ion exchanger reduces the overall hardness of drinking water and thus 
protects equipment from limescale deposits. It releases the valuable mineral magnesium and 
reduces heavy metals such as copper, lead and nickel. 

4   Activated carbon filtration reduces odour and substances that lend water an unpleasant taste, 
such as chlorine.

5  Fine filtration captures even the finest particles.

A filter change indicator – the AQA monitor – is included in the set to ensure the best 
possible use of the filter. This programmable counter A  unit is connected to the filter C  
via a flow sensor B  (see Fig. 2).

The AQA drink filter head D  is fitted with an Aquastop, which prevents unintentional leakage 
of water during filter installation. The waste – i.e. that amount of water that can only be filtered 
out by steps 4 and 5 (Fig. 1) – can be adjusted by way of the bypass function E  on the filter 
head (see the Installation Instructions, Page 29). 

Note: 

The filtered drinking water corresponds to Liquid Category 2 in accordance with EN 1717. 

The BWT AQA drink filter head is only suitable for original BWT AQA drink filter cartridges.

4.  OPERATING AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

»  The BWT filter cartridge can only be used with cold water that meets the legal requirements
for drinking water quality.

»  Comply with all country-specific installation regulations (e. g. DIN 1988, EN 1717), general
hygiene conditions and technical data relating to the protection of drinking water.

»  Two non-return valves in accordance with DIN EN 13959 are integrated in the filter head.
»  The installation location must be protected against frost and direct sunlight. Do not install

the unit near any sources of heat or open flame.
»  The filter system must not come in contact with or be exposed to any chemicals, solvents

and vapours.
»  The filter head must never be under water mains pressure for long periods without the filter

cartridge mounted in place.
»  The filter head must be replaced after 5 years in service.
»  The filter system can be operated in either a vertical or horizontal position:

- Vertical: Leave approx. 65 mm clearance above the ground to facilitate filter replacement.
- Horizontal: The filter cartridge must rest on the ground.

»  If the filter system is used with an AQA drink Pure tap, a slight overrun may occur when the
AQA drink filter cartridge is put into operation. This subsides as soon as the filter cartridge is
completely vented, at the latest after a few days.

»  If the authorities require tap water to be boiled, this requirement also applies to filtered water.
Once the drinking water supply has been approved again as harmless, the filter cartridge
must be replaced and all hoses and connections cleaned.

»  For certain groups of people (e.g. immunocompromised persons, infants) it is recommended
to boil tap water before consumption. This also applies to filtered water.

»  Breaks in operation:
- Lasting 2 days or longer: Rinse filter system with 2 litres of water
- Lasting 4 weeks or longer: Filter cartridge must be replaced

5. TROUBLESHOOTING

Fault Cause Troubleshooting

Dispensing of filtered water is not 
possible

Water supply or other 
shut-off valves closed

Check shut-off valves and open if 
necessary

Filter cartridge not 
completely screwed 
into the filter head

Unscrew the filter cartridge by half 
a turn, and then re-screw it into 
place to the proper stop.

Filter head incorrectly 
mounted

Direction of flow – Check the 
direction arrow on filter head and 
reverse it if necessary

Low water throughput (permeability) System pressure is 
too low Check system pressure

Aquastop in filter head is leaky when 
the filter cartridge is removed

Deposition of foreign 
particles in the 
Aquastop

Bleed the system with built-in filter 
cartridge

Screw connection leaking Gasket defective
Check the sealing gasket, and 
replace it with a new one if 
necessary

Air bubbles Not completely vented Repeat venting

Milky/white water
Process-related 
formation of carbonic 
acid, which emerges 
as small white bubbles

After approx. 5 min. the turbidity 
disappears

6. DISPOSAL

If local collection points are available, return exhausted filter cartridges, other parts and packaging 
for recycling in the interest of environmental protection. Observe applicable local regulations!

Dispose of conventional and rechargeable batteries in an environmentally friendly manner.
Batteries are marked with the crossed-out dustbin symbol. It is prohibited to dispose of 
batteries with household waste. Batteries containing harmful substances are marked with 
the chemical symbols Cd for cadmium, Hg for mercury and Pb for lead.

Both conventional and rechargeable batteries contain harmful substances and valuable 
resources. Every consumer is legally obligated to return all used and depleted conventional 
and rechargeable batteries to an approved collection point. This ensures that the batteries 
are recycled in an environmentally friendly and resource-conserving manner. After use, you 
can return batteries free of charge to the point of sale or in its immediate vicinity. Defective 
batteries may be disposed of at a local materials recycling centre.

Please remove batteries.
Prior to disposing of old electrical appliances or devices, please remove any existing conventional 
or rechargeable batteries that are easily accessible or not fully enclosed within the appliance or 
device. Dispose of these batteries as described above.
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» Bizonyos személyek (pl. legyengült immunrendszerű emberek, csecsemők) számára a 
vezetékes vizet fogyasztás előtt ajánlott felforralni. Ez érvényes a szűrt vízre is.

» Üzemszünetek: 
- 2 nap után: öblítse át a szűrőrendszert 2 liter vízzel; 
- 4 hét után: A szűrőbetétet ki kell cserélni.

5. HIBAJAVÍTÁS

Hiba Ok Hibajavítás

nem vételezhető a szűrt víz

a vízhozzávezetés vagy 
más elzárószelep zárva 
van

ellenőrizze és szükség esetén nyissa 
ki az elzárószelepeket

a szűrőpatron nincs 
teljesen becsavarva a 
szűrőfejbe

a szűrőpatront ½ fordulattal csavarja 
ki, majd újra csavarja be

a szűrőfej rosszul van 
beszerelve

ellenőrizze az átfolyási irányt (irány-
jelző nyíl a szűrőfejen), és szükség 
esetén fordítsa azt meg

alacsony a vízátbocsátás a rendszernyomás túl 
alacsony ellenőrizze a rendszernyomást

a szűrőpatron kiszerelt állapotában az 
aquastop a szűrőfejben nem zár

idegen részecskék 
rakódtak le az aquas-
topban

légtelenítse a rendszert a szűrőpat-
ron beszerelt állapotában

a tömszelence nem tömít a tömítés meghibá-
sodott

ellenőrizze a tömítést, és szükség 
esetén cserélje ki azt egy újra

légbuborékok nem teljes légtelenítés ismételje meg a légtelenítést

tejszerű/fehér víz
szénsav eljárásfüggő 
képződése, amely 
kis, fehér buborékok 
formájában lép ki

kb. 5 perc után megszűnik a zava-
rosodás

6. ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS

Ha vannak helyi gyűjtőpontok, akkor a kimerült szűrőpatronokat, az egyéb alkatrészeket és 
a csomagolást a környezet megkímélése érdekében oda kell eljuttatni. Be kell tartani a helyi 
előírásokat!

Az elemeket és az akkumulátorokat környezetkímélő módon kell ártalmatlanítani.
Az elemeken az áthúzott szemetesedény jele látható. Ezeket tilos a háztartási szemétbe 
kidobni. A káros anyagokat tartalmazó elemeken azok vegyjele látható, pl. Cd=kadmium, 
Hg=higany és Pb=ólom.

Az elemek és az akkumulátorok káros anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek ugyanakkor értékes 
nyersanyagok is. Minden fogyasztót a törvény kötelezi arra, hogy az összes használt és elhasznált 
elemet és akkumulátort valamely engedélyezett gyűjtőhelyen adja le. Ez lehetővé teszi a 
környezetet és az erőforrásokat kímélő újrahasznosítást. Használat után az elemeket ingyenesen 
leadhatja azon a helyen, ahol vásárolta, vagy annak közvetlen környezetében. A meghibásodott 
elemeket valamelyik helyi újrahasznosító nyersanyag-/hulladékudvarban lehet leadni.

Távolítsa el az elemeket.
Az elektromos roncskészülékek leadása előtt távolítsa el belőlük a könnyen kivehető elemeket 
és akkumulátorokat, valamint azokat, amelyek nincsenek a készülékbe zárva. Ezeket azután 
a fentebb ismertetett módon ártalmatlanítsa.

Chapter 7

INSTALL FILTER SYSTEMEN
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DE
MIT MAGNESIUM MINERALISIERTES, GEFILTERTES TRINKWASSER. SCHÜTZT VOR KALK. Wasserfilter zur Optimierung des
Trinkwassers. Entfernt Partikel und geruchs- und geschmacksstörende Stoffe, wie z. B. Chlor. Reduziert Schwermetalle wie Kupfer, 
Blei und Nickel. Zuverlässiger Kalkschutz. Mineralisierung mit Magnesium. LEBENSMITTELQUALITÄT. Betrieb horizontal und vertikal
möglich. Betrieb nur mit Kaltwasser in Trinkwasserqualität! Nicht verwenden bei mikrobiologisch belastetem Wasser oder Wasser
von unbekannter Qualität, ohne eine ausreichende Desinfektion vor oder nach dem Wasser-Aufbereitungssystem. WICHTIG: Stets 
beigefügte Betriebsanleitung beachten. Bei Installation immer geltende lokale Vorschriften beachten. Austausch der Filterkerze 
spätestens nach 12 Monaten.

EN
WITH MAGNESIUM-MINERALISED, FILTERED DRINKING WATER. PROTECTS FROM LIMESCALE. Water filter for optimisation of
drinking water. Removes particles and odour and taste causing substances such as chlorine. Reduces heavy metals such as copper,
lead and nickel. Reliable protection against limescale. Mineralisation with magnesium. FOOD-GRADE. Horizontal or vertical operation 
orientation. Operation only on cold water of drinking water quality! Do not use on microbiologically contaminated water or water of
unknown quality without adequate disinfection upstream or downstream of the water treatment system. IMPORTANT: Always follow
the included operating instructions. During installation always follow local regulations. Replace the filter cartridge when capacity is
exhausted, the flow rate noticeably decreases and at least every 12 months.

FR
AVEC UNE EAU DU ROBINET FILTRÉE RICHE EN MAGNÉSIUM. PROTÈGE DU CALCAIRE. Filtre à eau garantissant une eau du robinet de
qualité optimale. Élimine les particules et les substances altérant l’odeur et le goût de l’eau du robinet, comme le chlore. Réduit la teneur
en métaux lourds, comme celle du cuivre, du plomb et du nickel. Protection efficace contre le calcaire. Enrichit en magnésium. QUALITÉ
ALIMENTAIRE. Fonctionne à l’horizontale ou à la verticale. Fonctionne uniquement avec l’eau froide potable. Ne pas utiliser avec une eau 
microbiologiquement chargée ou une eau de qualité non vérifiée sans que celle-ci ne soit correctement désinfectée en amont ou en aval 
du système de traitement. IMPORTANT: Toujours suivre les instructions d’utilisation fournies. Toujours respecter les directives locales en
vigueur lors de l’installation. Remplacer la cartouche filtrante lorsqu’elle atteint sa capacité ou au bout de 12 mois maximum.

ES
AGUA POTABLE FILTRADA Y MINERALIZADA CON MAGNESIO. PROTEGE DE LA CAL. Filtro de agua para optimizar el agua potable. Elimina 
las partículas que dan mal sabor y olor como, por ejemplo, el cloro. Reduce los metales pesados como el cobre, el plomo y el níquel. 
Protección fiable contra la cal. Gracias a la mineralización con magnesio, CALIDAD ALIMENTARIA. Funciona en horizontal y vertical. ¡Solo 
admite agua fría potable! No utilizar si el agua no es pura microbiológicamente o de calidad desconocida, sin suficiente desinfección antes 
o después de pasar por el sistema de preparación de agua. IMPORTANTE: Le rogamos que siga las indicaciones del manual adjunto. Para
su instalación deben respetarse las normas locales en vigor. Cambie las barras de filtro cada 12 meses como máximo.

IT
ACQUA POTABILE FILTRATA, MINERALIZZATA CON MAGNESIO. PROTEGGE DAL CALCARE. Filtro per ottimizzare l’acqua potabile. 
Rimuove particelle e sostanze che alterano l’odore e il sapore dell’acqua, ad es. il cloro. Riduce i metalli pesanti come rame, piombo
e nichel. Protezione sicura contro il calcare. Sistema di mineralizzazione con magnesio. QUALITÀ ALIMENTARE. Può essere utilizzato 
sia in senso orizzontale sia in senso verticale.  Da usare solo con acqua fredda con qualità dell’acqua potabile! Non utilizzare con 
acqua microbiologicamente contaminata o con acqua della quale non conosce la qualità, senza una sufficiente disinfezione a monte
o a valle del sistema di trattamento dell’acqua. IMPORTANTE: Attenersi sempre alle istruzioni per l’uso allegate. Per l’installazione
rispettare sempre le disposizioni vigenti sul posto. Sostituire la cartuccia filtrante al più tardi dopo 12 mesi.

RU
С МАГНИЕВОЙ МИНЕРАЛЬНОЙ ФИЛЬТРОВАННОЙ ПИТЬЕВОЙ ВОДОЙ. ЗАЩИЩАЕТ ОТ ИЗВЕСТКОВЫХ. Фильтр для улучшения 
качества питьевой воды. Удаляет грубые частицы, также запах и вкус примесей, например, хлора. Уменьшает содержание тяжелых 
металлов, таких как медь, свинец и никель. Надежная защита от известковой накипи. Минерализация с магнезий. ПИЩЕВОЙ 
ПРОДУКТ. Допускается использование в горизонтальном или вертикальном положении. Использовать только для холодной воды
питьевого качества! Не использовать для воды с микробиологическими загрязнениями или воды неизвестного качества без 
надлежащей дезинфекции до или после системы водоподготовки. ВАЖНО: Всегда соблюдать указания прилагаемого руководства 
по использованию. При установке всегда выполнять требования действующих локальных предписаний. При снижении пропускной
способности следует заменить фильтровальный патрон, но не позднее чем через 12 месяцев.

PT
ÁGUA POTÁVEL FILTRADA E MINERALIZADA COM MAGNÉSIO. PROTEGE DO CALCÁRIO. Filtro de água para otimização da água potável.
Remove partículas e substâncias que alteram o odor e o paladar, como o cloro. Reduz o teor de metais pesados como cobre, chumbo
e níquel Proteção fiável contra calcário. A mineralização com magnésio QUALIDADE ALIMENTAR. Operação possível na horizontal e na
vertical. Operação apenas com água fria de qualidade potável! Não utilizar com água contaminada microbiologicamente nem com 
água de qualidade desconhecida sem proceder a uma desinfeção adequada a montante ou a jusante do sistema de tratamento de
água. IMPORTANTE: Observe sempre as instruções de serviço anexas. Ao instalar, observe sempre as normas locais aplicáveis. Substitua 
a vela filtrante ao atingir a capacidade, o mais tardar após 12 meses.

TECHNICAL DATA 

Nenndurchfluss ▪ Nominal flow rate ▪ Portata nominale ▪ Caudal nominal ▪ Débit nominal ▪ Номинальный 
расход ▪ Caudal nominal l/h 180

Nenndruck ▪ Nominal pressure ▪ Pressione nominale ▪ Presión nominal ▪ Pression nominale (bar)
▪ Номинальное давление ▪    Pressão nominal bar 2–8

Zulaufwasserdruck ▪ Water supply pressure ▪ Pressione acqua di alimentazione ▪ Presión de agua entrante
▪ Pression de l‘eau d‘arrivée ▪ Давление подачи воды ▪ Pressão de admissão da água bar >1,2

Wassertemperatur ▪ Water temperature ▪ Temperatura dell‘acqua ▪ Temperatura de agua ▪ Température 
de l‘eau ▪ Температура воды ▪ Water temperature

min./
max. °C +4 bis +30

Umgebungstemperatur ▪ Ambient temperature ▪ Temperatura ambiente ▪ Temperatura ambiental
▪ Température     ambiante ▪     Температура окружающей среды ▪ Temperatura ambiente

min./
max. °C +4 bis +40

Gewicht (trocken/nass) ▪ Weight (dry/wet) ▪ Peso (asciutto/bagnato) ▪ Peso (seco/mojado) ▪ Poids (sec/
humide) ▪ Вес (сухой/влажный) ▪ Peso (molhado/seco) kg 0,9/1,5

BWT water+more GmbH
Walter-Simmer-Straße 4
A-5310 Mondsee
aqadrink@bwt.com

PN: 812656

1. REMOVE 2. REPLACE

MP200
600 L*

* bei 12 °dH

Date of 
installation:

Date of 
filter exchange:
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MIT MAGNESIUM MINERALISIERTES, GEFILTERTES TRINKWASSER. SCHÜTZT VOR KALK. Wasserfilter zur Optimierung des
Trinkwassers. Entfernt Partikel und geruchs- und geschmacksstörende Stoffe, wie z. B. Chlor. Reduziert Schwermetalle wie Kupfer, 
Blei und Nickel. Zuverlässiger Kalkschutz. Mineralisierung mit Magnesium. LEBENSMITTELQUALITÄT. Betrieb horizontal und vertikal
möglich. Betrieb nur mit Kaltwasser in Trinkwasserqualität! Nicht verwenden bei mikrobiologisch belastetem Wasser oder Wasser
von unbekannter Qualität, ohne eine ausreichende Desinfektion vor oder nach dem Wasser-Aufbereitungssystem. WICHTIG: Stets 
beigefügte Betriebsanleitung beachten. Bei Installation immer geltende lokale Vorschriften beachten. Austausch der Filterkerze 
spätestens nach 12 Monaten.

EN
WITH MAGNESIUM-MINERALISED, FILTERED DRINKING WATER. PROTECTS FROM LIMESCALE. Water filter for optimisation of
drinking water. Removes particles and odour and taste causing substances such as chlorine. Reduces heavy metals such as copper,
lead and nickel. Reliable protection against limescale. Mineralisation with magnesium. FOOD-GRADE. Horizontal or vertical operation 
orientation. Operation only on cold water of drinking water quality! Do not use on microbiologically contaminated water or water of
unknown quality without adequate disinfection upstream or downstream of the water treatment system. IMPORTANT: Always follow
the included operating instructions. During installation always follow local regulations. Replace the filter cartridge when capacity is
exhausted, the flow rate noticeably decreases and at least every 12 months.

FR
AVEC UNE EAU DU ROBINET FILTRÉE RICHE EN MAGNÉSIUM. PROTÈGE DU CALCAIRE. Filtre à eau garantissant une eau du robinet de
qualité optimale. Élimine les particules et les substances altérant l’odeur et le goût de l’eau du robinet, comme le chlore. Réduit la teneur
en métaux lourds, comme celle du cuivre, du plomb et du nickel. Protection efficace contre le calcaire. Enrichit en magnésium. QUALITÉ
ALIMENTAIRE. Fonctionne à l’horizontale ou à la verticale. Fonctionne uniquement avec l’eau froide potable. Ne pas utiliser avec une eau 
microbiologiquement chargée ou une eau de qualité non vérifiée sans que celle-ci ne soit correctement désinfectée en amont ou en aval 
du système de traitement. IMPORTANT: Toujours suivre les instructions d’utilisation fournies. Toujours respecter les directives locales en
vigueur lors de l’installation. Remplacer la cartouche filtrante lorsqu’elle atteint sa capacité ou au bout de 12 mois maximum.

ES
AGUA POTABLE FILTRADAY MINERALIZADA CON MAGNESIO. PROTEGE DE LA CAL. Filtro de agua para optimizar el agua potable. Elimina 
las partículas que dan mal sabor y olor como, por ejemplo, el cloro. Reduce los metales pesados como el cobre, el plomo y el níquel. 
Protección fiable contra la cal. Gracias a la mineralización con magnesio, CALIDAD ALIMENTARIA. Funciona en horizontal y vertical. ¡Solo 
admite agua fría potable! No utilizar si el agua no es pura microbiológicamente o de calidad desconocida, sin suficiente desinfección antes 
o después de pasar por el sistema de preparación de agua. IMPORTANTE: Le rogamos que siga las indicaciones del manual adjunto. Para
su instalación deben respetarse las normas locales en vigor. Cambie las barras de filtro cada 12 meses como máximo.

IT
ACQUA POTABILE FILTRATA, MINERALIZZATA CON MAGNESIO. PROTEGGE DAL CALCARE. Filtro per ottimizzare l’acqua potabile. 
Rimuove particelle e sostanze che alterano l’odore e il sapore dell’acqua, ad es. il cloro. Riduce i metalli pesanti come rame, piombo
e nichel. Protezione sicura contro il calcare. Sistema di mineralizzazione con magnesio. QUALITÀ ALIMENTARE. Può essere utilizzato 
sia in senso orizzontale sia in senso verticale. Da usare solo con acqua fredda con qualità dell’acqua potabile! Non utilizzare con 
acqua microbiologicamente contaminata o con acqua della quale non conosce la qualità, senza una sufficiente disinfezione a monte
o a valle del sistema di trattamento dell’acqua. IMPORTANTE: Attenersi sempre alle istruzioni per l’uso allegate. Per l’installazione
rispettare sempre le disposizioni vigenti sul posto. Sostituire la cartuccia filtrante al più tardi dopo 12 mesi.

RU
С МАГНИЕВОЙ МИНЕРАЛЬНОЙ ФИЛЬТРОВАННОЙ ПИТЬЕВОЙ ВОДОЙ. ЗАЩИЩАЕТ ОТ ИЗВЕСТКОВЫХ. Фильтр для улучшения 
качества питьевой воды. Удаляет грубые частицы, также запах и вкус примесей, например, хлора. Уменьшает содержание тяжелых 
металлов, таких как медь, свинец и никель. Надежная защита от известковой накипи. Минерализация с магнезий. ПИЩЕВОЙ 
ПРОДУКТ. Допускается использование в горизонтальном или вертикальном положении. Использовать только для холодной воды
питьевого качества! Не использовать для воды с микробиологическими загрязнениями или воды неизвестного качества без 
надлежащей дезинфекции до или после системы водоподготовки. ВАЖНО: Всегда соблюдать указания прилагаемого руководства 
по использованию. При установке всегда выполнять требования действующих локальных предписаний. При снижении пропускной
способности следует заменить фильтровальный патрон, но не позднее чем через 12 месяцев.

PT
ÁGUA POTÁVEL FILTRADA E MINERALIZADA COM MAGNÉSIO. PROTEGE DO CALCÁRIO. Filtro de água para otimização da água potável.
Remove partículas e substâncias que alteram o odor e o paladar, como o cloro. Reduz o teor de metais pesados como cobre, chumbo
e níquel Proteção fiável contra calcário. A mineralização com magnésio QUALIDADE ALIMENTAR. Operação possível na horizontal e na
vertical. Operação apenas com água fria de qualidade potável! Não utilizar com água contaminada microbiologicamente nem com 
água de qualidade desconhecida sem proceder a uma desinfeção adequada a montante ou a jusante do sistema de tratamento de
água. IMPORTANTE: Observe sempre as instruções de serviço anexas. Ao instalar, observe sempre as normas locais aplicáveis. Substitua 
a vela filtrante ao atingir a capacidade, o mais tardar após 12 meses.

TECHNICAL DATA

Nenndurchfluss ▪ Nominal flow rate ▪ Portata nominale ▪ Caudal nominal ▪ Débit nominal ▪ Номинальный 
расход ▪ Caudal nominal l/h 180

Nenndruck ▪ Nominal pressure ▪ Pressione nominale ▪ Presión nominal ▪ Pression nominale (bar)
▪ Номинальное давление ▪   Pressão nominal bar 2–8

Zulaufwasserdruck ▪ Water supply pressure ▪ Pressione acqua di alimentazione ▪ Presión de agua entrante
▪ Pression de l‘eau d‘arrivée ▪ Давление подачи воды ▪ Pressão de admissão da água bar >1,2

Wassertemperatur ▪ Water temperature ▪ Temperatura dell‘acqua ▪ Temperatura de agua ▪ Température 
de l‘eau ▪ Температура воды ▪ Water temperature

min./
max. °C +4 bis +30

Umgebungstemperatur ▪ Ambient temperature ▪ Temperatura ambiente ▪ Temperatura ambiental
▪ Température    ambiante ▪    Температура окружающей среды ▪ Temperatura ambiente

min./
max. °C +4 bis +40

Gewicht (trocken/nass) ▪ Weight (dry/wet) ▪ Peso (asciutto/bagnato) ▪ Peso (seco/mojado) ▪ Poids (sec/
humide) ▪ Вес (сухой/влажный) ▪ Peso (molhado/seco) kg 0,9/1,5

BWT water+more GmbH
Walter-Simmer-Straße 4
A-5310 Mondsee
aqadrink@bwt.com

PN: 812656
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MP200
600 L*

* bei 12 °dH
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AA +–
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°dTh Bypass

<8 3

8–14 3

15–21 3

22–28 2

>28 2

3 2

7.7.
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EN  Flush the filter cartridge with 2 litres of water to vent it. The rinse water should be discarded.
FR
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BWT UK Limited
BWT House, The Gateway Centre, Coronation Road,

High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire. HP12 3SU

04194 838 100
enquiries@bwt-uk.co.uk

Typographical and printing errors as well as technical changes reserved.

F O R  Y O U  A N D  P L A N E T  B L U E .
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